4
1

25
,4

54
22

,5
8

5

To
ta

l
10

0
.0

0
10

0
.0

0
10

0
.0

0
10

0
.0

0
6

33
,5

4
8

59
6

,0
22

6
0

6
,0

4
8

56
4

,6
3

4

T
h

e
as

se
ts

 o
f

th
e

p
en

si
o

n
 p

la
n

s
ar

e
in

ve
st

ed
 in

 t
h

e
G

M
L

 P
en

si
o

n
 F

u
n

d
 w

h
ic

h
 in

cl
u

d
es

 a
 d

iv
er

si
fi

ed
 p

o
rt

fo
lio

 o
f

as
se

t
cl

as
se

s.
 In

 v
ie

w
 o

f
ex

p
o

su
re

 t
o

 e
q

u
it

ie
s,

w

e
ex

p
ec

t
so

m
e

vo
la

ti
lit

y
in

 t
h

e
re

tu
rn

 f
ro

m
 o

n
e

ye
ar

 t
o

 t
h

e
o

th
er

.

ibl annual report | 2014

88/128
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (cont'd)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2014

17. RETIREMENT BENEFIT OBLIGATIONS (cont'd)

(a) Defined benefit plan (Cont'd)

Sensitivity analysis on the defined benefit plan at 30 June 2014:

Significant actuarial assumptions for the determination of the defined obligation are discount rate, expected salary increase
and mortality. The sensitivity analyses below have been determined based on reasonably possible changes of the respective
assumptions occurring at the end of the reporting period, while holding all other assumptions constant.

THE GROUP THE COMPANY
Discount rate Rs'000 Rs'000

Increase due to 1% decrease in discount rate 126,559 110,104

Decrease due to 1% increase in discount rate (126,559) (110,104)

Expected salary growth

Increase due to 1% increase in salary growth 40,384 31,555

Decrease due to 1% decrease in salary growth (40,384) (31,555)

The sensitivity analysis presented above may not be representative of the actual change in the defined benefit asset as it is
unlikely that the change in assumptions would occur in isolation of one another as some of the assumptions may be correlated.

Furthermore, in presenting the above sensitivity analysis, the present value of the defined benefit obligation has been
calculated using the projected unit credit method at the end of the reporting period, which is the same as that applied in
calculating the defined benefit obligation liability recognised in the statement of financial position.